## **Executive Document**

This executive document was published in the 12/01/2003, issue, Vol. 2003, No. 23, of the Utah State Bulletin.

## Governor, Administration: Governor's Executive Order 2003-0012: Authorizing the Lieutenant Governor to act as the Governor's Agent on the State Bonding Commission

Issued: 11/12/2003

STATE OF UTAH

**EXECUTIVE ORDER** 

Authorizing the Lieutenant Governor to act as the Governor's Agent on the State Bonding Commission

I, OLENE S. WALKER, Governor of the State of Utah, authorize Lieutenant Governor Gayle F. McKeachnie to sign State Bonding Commission documents for me, vote on my behalf as a member of the commission, and act in all other respects as my agent and proxy on the commission until January 1, 2005. The State Bonding Commission is created by Section 63B-1-201, Utah Code Annotated 1953, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Utah. Done at the State Capitol in Salt Lake City, Utah, this 12th day of November, 2003.

(State Seal)

OLENE S. WALKER Governor

ATTEST:

GAYLE F. MCKEACHNIE Lieutenant Governor

2003/0012

## **Additional Information**

Each executive document is published from an electronic version provided by the Governor's Office. Occasionally, special symbols or characters may appear in the original document, e.g., a section character for the word "section", a publishing quote for a regular quote, among others. These special symbols or characters may not translate well across computer systems or applications. In cases where special symbols or characters have been used in the original, the Office of Administrative Rules may substitute the full word or standard character.

For questions regarding the *content* or *application* of this document, please contact the Governor's Office at <u>801-538-1000</u> or at <u>the Governor's Office's online contact form</u>.

Further historical executive documents may be found at the <u>Office of Administrative Rules' Executive Documents</u> resource or the <u>Division of Archives and Records Service's Governors' Records research guides</u>.